
M-01 

Instruction Sheet 

GASOLINE TANK KIT #700462 
INSTALLATION  

Install the kit according to the following instructions: 

ATTENTION: The hose must never come into contact 
with the engine’s muffler or any other hot surface. This 
will cause great material damage. 

 

 
For Versatile Plus 700580 & 700582 Snowblowers: 
 
1. Remove the two 5/16’’ flange nuts (item 1) and 

5/16’’ x 1/2’’ hex bolts (item 2) on the right hand 
side of snowblower. 

2. Insert the threaded ends of the support (item 3) in 
the holes and secure in place with the two 5/16’’ 
flange nuts. Tighten firmly. 

3. Insert the gas tank into the support and thread the 
hose between the engine and the guard (item 4). 

4. Connect the hose on the engine gas pump. 
 
 
 
 
For Versatile 700460 & 700480 Snowblowers 
 
1. Remove the two 5/16’’ flange nuts (item 1) and 

5/16’’ x 1/2’’ hex bolts (item 2) on the left hand 
side of snowblower. 

2. Insert the threaded ends of the support (item 3) in 
the holes and secure in place with the two 5/16’’ 
flange nuts. Tighten firmly. 

3. Insert the gas tank into the support.  
4. Connect the hose on the engine gas pump. 

FI_700462 



Feuille d'Instruction 

ENSEMBLE DE RÉSERVOIR D’ESSENCE # 700462 
INSTALLATION  

Installer l’ensemble selon les instructions suivantes: 

ATTENTION: Le boyau ne doit jamais venir en con-
tact avec le tuyau d’échappement du moteur ni au-
cune autre surface chaude. Ceci pourrait causer des 
dommages matériel considérable. 
 
Pour les Souffleuses Versatile Plus 700580 & 
700582 
 
1. Retirer les deux écrous ;a bride 5/16’’ (item 1) et 

les boulons hex 5/16’’ x 1/2’’ (item 2) du côté 
droit de la souffleuse. 

2. Insérer les bouts fileté du support (item 3) dans 
les trous et sécuriser en place avec les deux 
écrous à bride 5/16’’. Serrer fermement. 

3. Insérer le réservoir d’essence dans le support et 
passer le boyau entre le moteur et le garde (item 
4). 

4. Brancher le boyau sur la pompe à essence du 
moteur. 

 
 
 
Pour les Souffleuses Versatile 700460 & 700480 
 
1. Retirer les deux écrous ;a bride 5/16’’ (item 1) et 

les boulons hex 5/16’’ x 1/2’’ (item 2) du côté 
gauche de la souffleuse. 

2. Insérer les bouts fileté du support (item 3) dans 
les trous et sécuriser en place avec les deux 
écrous à bride 5/16’’. Serrer fermement. 

3. Insérer le réservoir d’essence dans le support.  
4. Brancher le boyau sur la pompe à essence du 

moteur. 

M-01 FI_700462 


